O J o o w N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT
Bill No. HB 697 (2017)

Amendment No. 1

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED __ (Y/N)

ADOPTED AS AMENDED _ (Y/N)

ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION _ (Y/N)

FAILED TO ADOPT _ (Y/N)

WITHDRAWN _(Y/N)

OTHER L

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Local, Federal & Veterans

Affairs Subcommittee

Representative Metz offered the following:

Amendment
Remove lines 246-248 and insert:

immigration agency.

Remove lines 254-256 and insert:

1. Provide immediate notice of the person’s arrest and

charges to a federal immigration agency.

2. Provide notice of that fact to the judge authorized to

grant or deny the person's release on bail under chapter 903.

3. Record that fact in the person's case file.

Remove line 275 and insert:

the immigration detainer.

Remove line 283 and insert:

950445 - 697 Amendment 1.docx
Published On: 3/20/2017 6:57:14 PM
Page 1 of 2




17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 697 (2017)

Amendment No. 1

to an immigration detainer shall ensure that such fact is

recorded in the

Remove lines 422-434 and insert:

(1) A person injured in this state by the tortious acts or

omissions of an alien unlawfully present in the United States,

or the personal representative of a person killed in this state

by the tortious acts or omissions of an alien unlawfully present

in the United States, has a cause of action for damages against

a state entity, local governmental entity, or law enforcement

agency upon proof by the greater weight of the evidence of:

(a) The existence of a sanctuary policy in violation of s.

908.201;

and

(b) 1. A failure to comply

with a provision of s. 908.202

resulting in such alien's having

access to the person injured or

killed when the tortious acts or

omissions occurred; or

2. A failure to comply with

a provision of s. 908.204 (1) (c)

resulting in such alien's having

access to the person injured or

killed when the tortious acts or

omissions occurred.

950445 -
Published On:

697 Amendment 1.docx
3/20/2017 6:57:14 PM
Page 2 of 2



