## COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 697 (2017)

Amendment No. 1

	COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION
	ADOPTED (Y/N)
	ADOPTED AS AMENDED (Y/N)
	ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION (Y/N)
	FAILED TO ADOPT(Y/N)
	WITHDRAWN (Y/N)
	OTHER
1	Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Local, Federal & Veterans
2	Affairs Subcommittee
3	Representative Metz offered the following:
4	
5	Amendment
6	Remove lines 246-248 and insert:
7	immigration agency.
8	Remove lines 254-256 and insert:
9	1. Provide immediate notice of the person's arrest and
10	charges to a federal immigration agency.
11	2. Provide notice of that fact to the judge authorized to
12	grant or deny the person's release on bail under chapter 903.
13	3. Record that fact in the person's case file.
14	Remove line 275 and insert:
15	the immigration detainer.
16	Remove line 283 and insert:
	950445 - 697 Amendment 1.docx
	Published On: 3/20/2017 6:57:14 PM
	Page 1 of 2

## COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 697 (2017)

Amendment No. 1

17	to an immigration detainer shall ensure that such fact is
18	recorded in the
19	Remove lines 422-434 and insert:
20	(1) A person injured in this state by the tortious acts or
21	omissions of an alien unlawfully present in the United States,
22	or the personal representative of a person killed in this state
23	by the tortious acts or omissions of an alien unlawfully present
24	in the United States, has a cause of action for damages against
25	a state entity, local governmental entity, or law enforcement
26	agency upon proof by the greater weight of the evidence of:
27	(a) The existence of a sanctuary policy in violation of s.
28	908.201; and
29	(b) 1. A failure to comply with a provision of s. 908.202
30	resulting in such alien's having access to the person injured or
31	killed when the tortious acts or omissions occurred; or
32	2. A failure to comply with a provision of s. 908.204(1)(c)
33	resulting in such alien's having access to the person injured or
34	killed when the tortious acts or omissions occurred.
I	950445 - 697 Amendment 1.docx
	Published On: 3/20/2017 6:57:14 PM
	Page 2 of 2